## E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 356

Introduced by Slama, 1, Chairman Enrollment and Review 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM1167: a. On page 1, line 14, strike "23" and insert "24". 2 b. On page 11, line 28, strike beginning with "Beginning" through 3 "when", show as stricken, and insert "When". 4 5 c. On page 19, strike beginning with "Nebraska" in line 19 through "Plates" in line 20 and insert "spirit plates". 6 7 d. On page 33, line 14, strike "15" and insert "24". e. On page 38, line 13, strike "19" and insert "28". 8 f. On page 39, line 27, after "five" insert "percent". 9 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "motor" in line 1 through line 4 10 and insert "government; to amend sections 37-811 and 60-3,127, Reissue 11 Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections 60-301, 60-393, 60-395, 12 13 60-396, 60-3,100, 60-3,104, 60-3,104.01, 60-3,119, 60-3,122.03, 60-3,122.04, 60-3,128, 60-3,130.04, 60-3,226, 60-3,227, 14 60-3,230, 60-3,231, 60-3,232, 60-3,233, 60-3,234, and 60-3,235, Revised Statutes 15 Cumulative Supplement, 2018; to provide funding for the Wildlife 16 Conservation Fund; to change provisions relating to fee distribution, fee 17 amounts, and semitrailers under the Motor Vehicle Registration Act; to 18 provide powers and duties to the Department of Motor Vehicles regarding 19 20 discontinuance of certain license plates as prescribed; to provide for Wildlife Conservation Plates, Prostate Cancer Awareness Plates, and 21 Sammy's Superheroes license plates; to eliminate obsolete provisions; to 22 harmonize provisions; and to repeal the original sections.". 23

-1-